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AN ORDINANCE relating to the 2020 levy of property taxes in King County for
collection in the year 2021; and amending Ordinance 19215, Section 1,
Ordinance 19215, Section 2, Ordinance 19215, Section 3, and Ordinance 19215,
Section 4.
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:
SECTION 1. Ordinance 19215, Section 1, is hereby amended to read as follows:
The county assessor of King County has certified to the metropolitan King County council that the
assessed valuation of the County of King as finally equalized amounts to $((656,203;218;952))

656,422,379,001.

SECTION 2. Ordinance 19215, Section 2, is hereby amended to read as follows:

The metropolitan King County council imposes the levies necessary to fund estimated expenditures for
the year 2021 as listed in this section. These amounts do not include the total of estimated revenues from
sources other than taxation, including available surplus and such expenditures as are to be net from bond
warrant issues. In accordance with state law, the King County assessor calculated a sum for property taxes
available to the county related to new construction, improvements to property, refunds and any increase in the
assessed value of state assessed property. In calculating the amount of regular property tax moneys needed, the

council was cognizant of these sums and they are therefore included in the following levy totals.

FUND TAX
COUNTY
CURRENT EXPENSE $389,618,952
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HUMAN SERVICES FUND/MENTAL HEALTH $7,371,146
VETERANS' AID $3,284,416
AFIS $22,359,967
VETERANS, SENIORS AND HUMAN SERVICES $62,489,739
PARKS $121,752,034
CHILDREN AND FAMILY JUSTICE CENTER $27,321,447
PUGET SOUND EMERGENCY RADIO NETWORK $34,446,316
BEST STARTS FOR KIDS $75,846,946
UNLIMITED G.O. BONDS $13,950,000
CONSERVATION FUTURES $21,858,694
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES $((173,845:403)) 173.903.481
TRANSIT $30,985,949
MARINE $6,461,231
TOTAL COUNTY $((994592.240)) 991,650,318

SECTION 3. Ordinance 19215, Section 3, is hereby amended to read as follows:

The metropolitan King County council imposes the levy necessary to fund estimated expenditures for
the year 2021 as listed in this section. This amount does not include the total of estimated revenues from
sources other than taxation, including available surplus and such expenditures as are to be net from bond
warrant issues. In accordance with state law, the King County assessor calculated a sum for property taxes
available to the county related to new construction, improvements to property, refunds and any increase in the
assessed value of state assessed property. In calculating the amount of regular property tax moneys needed, the
council was cognizant of these sums and they are therefore included in the following levy totals.

FUND TAX

UNINCORPORATED COUNTY - ROADS $94,573,079
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SECTION 4. Ordinance 19215, Section 4, is hereby amended to read as follows:

The metropolitan King County council certifies the levies of the following taxing districts:

PORT DISTRICTS
PORT OF SEATTLE
CITIES AND TOWNS
ALGONA

AUBURN (King County portion only)

$78,676,344

$735,495

$((20;781+:860)) 20,833,838

BEAUX ARTS VILLAGE $178,090

BELLEVUE $((65:395,007)) 63,080,905
BLACK DIAMOND $2,1006,447

BOTHELL (King County portion only) $((43;696;999)) 14,347,733
BURIEN $8,220,721

CARNATION $409,000

CLYDE HILL $1,244,631

COVINGTON $((2,969:565)) 2.961.772
DES MOINES $5,296,717

DUVALL $2,034,378

ENUMCLAW $2,340,905

FEDERAL WAY $11,413,847

HUNTS POINT $298,782

ISSAQUAH $11,571,140

KENMORE $((6:142,377)) 6,140,973
KENT $((32,264;671)) 32,172,939
KIRKLAND $((39;986,874)) 39,955,948
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LAKE FOREST PARK

MAPLE VALLEY

MEDINA

MERCER ISLAND

MILTON (King County portion only)
NEWCASTLE

NORMANDY PARK

NORTH BEND

PACIFIC (King County portion only)
REDMOND

RENTON

SAMMAMISH

SEATAC

SHORELINE

SKYKOMISH

SNOQUALMIE

TUKWILA

WOODINVILLE

YARROW POINT

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS

FIRE DISTRICTS

2

4

10

$3,337,050

$((4:2695205)) 4.205.135

$3,986,413
$14,104,123
$((231053)) 226.431

$((5:826;065)) 5.821.616
$2,733,255
$2,235,693
$((#58:361)) 7151.230
$29,128,831
$22,700,592
$31,944,349
$17,458,617

$((#5:3955769)) 15,378,157

$((56,988)) 56,978
$8,554,982
$21,036,248

$((3;700,600)) 3.616.093
$633.119

$((4145;632459)) 413,253,173

$15,549,922
$11,478,249

$((6;155:773)) 6,156,068
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11
13
16
20
22 (King County portion only)
27
28
31
34
36
38
39
40
41
43
44
45
47
49 (King County portion only)
50
61 (King County portion only)
62
63

TOTAL FIRE DISTRICTS

$((2,823;444)) 2,822,310
$((4;960;882)) 4,960,197
$6,899,961
$3,485,274

$((353;966)) 351,127

$2,459,517
$((4:776;407)) 4,769,649

$22,281

$7,951,895

$((8;946;077)) 8,943,018

$2,319,400
$((35H4195798)) 37.409.446
$4,012,273

$480,176

$((42;335;250)) 12,106,107
$((6:649:036)) 6,620.487
$((3:3#%267)) 3.374.587

$335,352
$((95:H3)) 86.459
$293,290

$((+4;504;255)) 14,550,026

$((27:366;264)) 27.379.911

$18,071,191

$((203;086:313)) 202,888,173
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OTHER DISTRICTS

CEMETERY DISTRICT NO. 1

SEATTLE METROPOLITAN PARKS DISTRICT

DES MOINES METROPOLITAN PARK DISTRICT

FALL CITY METROPOLITAN PARK DISTRICT

HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 1

HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 2

HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 4

HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 5

KING COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL ZONE DISTRICT

NORMANDY PARK METROPOLITAN PARK DISTRICT

NORTHSHORE PARKS & REC
(King County portion only)
PIERCE COUNTY LIBRARY
(King County portion only)
SI VIEW METROPOLITAN PARK DISTRICT
RURAL LIBRARY
(King County portion only)
TUKWILA METROLPOLITAN PARKS DISTRICT
VASHON MAURY PARKS
SOUND TRANSIT 3
(King County portion only)
TOTAL OTHER DISTRICTS

SCHOOL DISTRICTS

$119,386
$54,779,099
$1,008,202
$123,736
$24,735,561
$28,071,008
$((4,089,429)) 4.095.479
$1,945,170
$58,486,420
$623,519

$((35:1H46;806)) 1,101,436

$((825769))79.756

$((3:202,215)) 3.201,363

$((4465611546))140,216,567

$1,187,000

$((4:488,830)) 1,343,632

$((H9H7116)) 118,150,404

$((446:187812)) 439,267,738
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AUBURN (King County portion only)

$((FH5836;107)) 71,577,221

BELLEVUE $((221,222,777)) 206.862.163
ENUMCLAW $14,845,701
FEDERAL WAY $((66:634:155)) 66,616,152

FIFE (King County portion only)

$((3:731:916)) 3,328,748

HIGHLINE $((108:193,466)) 106,283,219
ISSAQUAH $((127:570,674)) 127,580,226
KENT $((119,858,292)) 119,826,618
LAKE WASHINGTON $185,512,903
MERCER ISLAND $((26,138,243)) 26.135.157
NORTHSHORE (King County portion only) $((84;589;666)) 83,272,905
RENTON $((116,736,314)) 99.094.376
RIVERVIEW $((15,479,276)) 15.479.032
SEATTLE $((482,470,548)) 482,035,535
SHORELINE $((63,530,976)) 63.505.910
SKYKOMISH $((427:780)) 210,234
SNOQUALMIE VALLEY $45,083,140
TAHOMA $34,279,693
TUKWILA $((17:828.193)) 17.400.239
VASHON $((9:410,682)) 9,404,314
TOTAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS $((5:815,374,502)) 1.778.333.486

GRAND TOTAL $((4;038,484;717)) 3,998,642,311
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